

# **Open Position**

# **Development Director**

Pleasant Ridge Waldorf School is seeking a Development Director to serve as the primary fundraiser for the school. The Development Director helps provide PRWS with additional sources of revenue and support through the cultivation of relationships, clear and insightful communication, community building, and donor retention to support the school's fundraising programs. This position calls for a data-driven, highly entrepreneurial, dynamic individual who possesses development experience in major gifts, fundraising, planned giving, campaign planning and implementation, and appreciation for Waldorf education.

The Development Director reports to the Administrator, and works collaboratively with administrative colleagues, Faculty, and the Board of Directors to support the school's development and fundraising goals.

#### **Qualifications and Benefits**

Strong candidates will have demonstrated experience in development, preferably in a non-profit and/or educational institution; excellent written and verbal communication skills; ability to articulate the mission of Pleasant Ridge Waldorf School and Waldorf education; a Bachelor's degree or higher. Benefits include tuition remission, 401k, and financial support for professional development.

## **Our School and Community**

The mission of Pleasant Ridge Waldorf School is to provide a full Waldorf education to children in early childhood through eighth grade and to be a vital and active part of the Driftless region. Founded in 1980, the school is solidly established with an enrollment of approximately 160 students. The school has full member status through WECAN and AWSNA. Dedicated and compassionate teachers, staff, and parents work side-by-side to tend to the dignity and well-being of our children and community of adults. Additionally, we strive to cultivate a harmonious and diverse school community that is ecologically sustainable, financially responsible, morally diligent, socially renewing, and spiritually striving.

Pleasant Ridge Waldorf School does not discriminate in employment practices on the basis of race, ethnicity, religion, national origin, gender, age, marital or family status, disability or any other basis prohibited by federal, state or local law.

## To Apply

Send a letter of interest, resume, and three references to Jordan Brudos, PRWS Administrator, at jordan.brudos@pleasantridgewaldorf.org.